## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

## CHAPTER 57 HOUSE BILL 247

## AN ACT TO AMEND THE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW TO ENCOURAGE EMPLOYER PARTICIPATION IN ADULT COOPERATIVE EDUCATION.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 96-8(6)k.14 is amended by deleting the phrase "under the age of 22".

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 2nd day of April, 1985.